

@
SLP(C)No. 22036 OF 2001

ITEM No.210

Court No. 7

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22036/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2001 in FCA 45/2001
of The High Court of Uttaranchal, Nainital)

CHOTTEY LAL AGGARWAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHELLY AGARWAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and appln.
on behalf of respondent for permission to take up new pleas of law and
modification of Court's order and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 02/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Ganpule, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Leave is granted.
Considering the subject matter of the matter in
issue, liberty is given to mention before Hon'ble the
Chief Justice of India for an early disposal. The
interim order already passed shall continue until
further order of this Court.

..2/-

-2-

I.A. No.3, application to take up new pleas of
law is rejected.
I.A.No.4, application for modification of

court's order may be listed in the normal course.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master