

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in
Civil Appeal No.4714/2002

CHOTTEY LAL AGGARWAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHELLY AGARWAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for modification of Court's Order dated 4.3.2002)

Date : 24/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj,Adv.
Mr. RakeshJain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Heard counsel.

At this stage, the interim order which has been passed on 4.3.2002 cannot be modified. There is already liberty given to the parties to apply for expedition of the appeal. I.A. No.4 stands dismissed.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master